

## CONSUMER SAFETY (PROTECTIVE HELMETS) (AMENDMENT) (JERSEY) ORDER 2014

Made
Coming into force

**THE MINISTER FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT**, in pursuance of Articles 9 and 33 of the Consumer Safety (Jersey) Law 2006, orders as follows –

## 1 Amendment of Consumer Safety (Protective Helmets) (Jersey) Order 2006 by re-naming

The Consumer Safety (Protective Helmets) (Jersey) Order 2006 is re-named as the Consumer Safety (Motor Cycle Helmets) (Jersey) Order 2006, and accordingly in Article 3 of that Order for the words "(Protective Helmets)" there are substituted the words "(Motor Cycle Helmets)".

## 2 Citation and commencement

This Order may be cited as the Consumer Safety (Protective Helmets) (Amendment) (Jersey) Order 2014 and comes into force 28 days after it is made.

Signed	
Date	
	Minister for Economic Development

